FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)

19 No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

(Rev. 07/05)

26 6/20/0]

C.

Docket No.: VICTORIA 200

Citizenship New York

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative

(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)

TP	ADEMA 1	103420133	ONLY □	VICTORIA 200
To the Director of the U.S. Pete	ent and Trademark Office: Ple	ase record the attached or	iginal documents or the	e new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies	2. Name and ad	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Eric J. Kingsley Gisele M. Kingsley			ddresses, or citizenship a	attached? ⊠ Yes
N70		Internal Address:		
☑ Individual(s)	Association	Street Address:	372 West Main Str	reet
☐ General Partnership	Limited Partne	rship City: West Win	dfiel <u>d</u>	
☐ Corporation-State:		State: New Yor	k	
☐ Other		Country: <u>United</u>	1 States ZIP:	13491
Citizenship (see guidelines) L	☐ Association	Citizenship		
Additional names(s) of conveying party	No General Par	General Partnership Citizenship		

4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s) and identification or description of the Trademark/Service Mark: A. Trademark / Service Mark Application No.(s) B. Trademark / Service Mark Registration No.(s)

3,210,630 06/48/2007 DBYRNE 00000058 321063

□ Merger

Change of Name

01 FC:8521 40.00 OP

Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):

Execution Date: MAY

Security Agreement

Assignment

Email Address:

9. Signature:

Other

C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s)/Service Mark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):

The mark consists of standard characters without claim to any particular font, style, size, or color. For entertainment services, namely, conducting automobile races and production of automobile races, in class 41.

concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark Levy Internal Address: Press Building, Suite 902 Street Address: 19 Chenango Street City: Binghamton State: New York Zip: 13901 Phone Number: 607-722-6600 Fax Number: 607-724-2207

Name & address of party to whom correspondence

Total number of applications and registrations involved:

1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account

☑ Enclosed

8. Payment Information:

□ Limited Partnership

designation is attached:

☐ Other

Corporation Citizenship

a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date _

b. Deposit Account Number

Authorized User Name

Signature Mark Levy Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

3

Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 PAGE 2/6 * RCVD AT 6/20/2007 12:46:55 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/21 * DNIS:2739250 * CSID:6077242207 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-24

REEL: 003570 FRAME: 0841

	05-31-200	07				
FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 07/05)	-			Docket No.:		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) TM05/REV04			SHEET	VICTORIA 200		
Τ.,	RAD 10341141		RKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. F	Patent and	roin nuc kilis C	cned original documents or	r the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party	/(ies);	2. Name	and address of receiving	g party(ies):		
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	5.29.07	Į	names, addresses, or citizensl	☐ Yes		
Eric J. Kingsley	Q = 1 = 7					
Gisele M. Kingsley		Name:	Utica Rome Speedway LI	LC:		
		Internal				
		Address				
☑ Individual(s)	☐ Association	Street Address: 372 West Main Street				
☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	City: West Windfield				
Corporation-State:		State: New York				
☐ Other		Country: United States ZIP: 13491				
Citizenship (see guidelines) United States			☐ Association Citizenship			
Additional names(s) of conveying	party(ies) 🔲 Yes 🖾 No	_ ☐ Gene	eral Partnership Citizer	ıship		
3. Nature of conveyance/Ex	cecution Date(s):	☐ ☑ Limit	ed Partnership Citizer	iship <u>New York</u>		
Execution Date:						
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	☐ Othe	r			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			ted States, a domestic representative		
☐ Other		_	tion is attached: ations must be a separate doc	☐ Yes ☐ No current from Assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or	registration numbers(s) and identific	 				
A. Trademark / Service Mar	_ • •		demark / Service Mark F	- 1		
		3,210,63				
		3,210,00		E OF PUE MAY 29		
				Pua 29 CE		
				36 <u>a</u> 6		
Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s)/Service Mark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):						
·	of Trademark(s)/Service Mark(s) (and Filing		=			
	rd characters without claim to any pa			r enterfalnment services,		
	bile races and production of automobi					
Name & address of party concerning document sh			number of applications a rations involved:	ind 1		
Name: Mark Levy	odia de manea.	regisu	auono myorveu.			
Internal Address: Press	Building, Suite 902	7. Total 1	fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) &	3.41) \$ 40.00		
			Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: 19 Chenango Street		Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
			nclosed	····		
City: Binghamton			ent Information:			
State: New York	Zip: <u>13901</u>	a. St	edit Card Last 4 Nur			
Phone Number: 607-722-6600 // Fax Number: 607-724-2207		h 100		Date		
Email Address:			posit Account Number thorized User Name			
	1/1/1		CO. MOO. SPOT INDING	5/76/07		
9. Signature:	Signature	` `		J1676		
			T	Date		
	Mark Levy Name of Person Signing			er of pages including cover hments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services. Director of the USPTO. P.O. Box 1450. Alexandria. VA 22313-1450

PAGE 4/6 * RCVD AT 6/20/2007 12:46:55 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/21 * DNIS:2739250 * CSID:6077242207 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-24

 $(\mathbb{S}_{2^{n-1}}, \dots, \mathbb{S}_{2^{n-1}})$

Assignment of United States Trademark Application

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

- 1. Trademark Registration No.: 3,210,630 Mark: VICTORIA 200
- 2. Name, State of Incorporation, and Address of Assignor:

> Gisele M. Kingsley United States Citizen 1040 County Route 57 Phoenix, NY 13135

3. Name, State of Incorporation, and Address of Assignee:

Utica Rome Speedway LLC
A Limited Liability Company
372 West Main Street
West Winfield, NY 13491

4. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:

Mark Levy, Esq.

Mark Levy & Associates, PLLC

Press Building

19 Chenango Street

Binghamton, NY 13901

- 5. Fee: \$40.00 enclosed
- 6. Statement and signature:

Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Trademark Application, and;

VICTORIA 200 Trademark

Page 1

PAGE 5/6 * RCVD AT 6/20/2007 12:46:55 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/21 * DNIS:2739250 * CSID:6077242207 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-24

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003570 FRAME: 0843

Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said U.S. Trademark Application, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all U.S. Trademark Registrations which may be granted. Assignor authorizes and requests the Director of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said U.S. Trademark Registration to said Assignee of the of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same for Assignee's own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said U.S. Trademark Registration is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Executed this 19th day of May, in the year 2007.

Eric J. Kingsley

Gisele M. Kingsley

State of Yew York

County of Oswego

Before me personally appeared Eric J. Kingsley and Gisele M. Kingsley who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that they are authorized to execute the same as this 19 day of ________, in the year 2007.

Notary Public)

VICTORIA 200 Trademark

RECORDED: 05/29/2007

Page 2

PAGE 6/6 * RCVD AT 6/20/2007 12:46:55 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/21 * DNIS:2739250 * CSID:6077242207 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-24

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003570 FRAME: 0844